## AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, MISSOURI, ON APRIL 2, 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

SECTION ONE: That it is hereby found and determined at the General Election held in the City of Mount Vernon, Missouri on April 2, 2024, the following named persons were elected: Mayor and One Alderman from each of the Four Wards, each for a term of Two Years, with the reported vote as follows:

Mayor (Two-Year Term)	Jason Haymes	127
Alderman - Ward I (Two-Year Term)	Dallas E. Gramm	30
Alderman - Ward II (Two-Year Term)	Corey A. Estes Sue Lee	27 19
Alderman - Ward III (Two-Year Term)	Marda Gramm	34
Alderman - Ward IV (Two-Year Term)	Lowell W. Phillips John Adams	32 7

SECTION TWO: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Read two times, by title only, a copy of proposed ordinance having been made available for public inspection prior to its consideration by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Mount Vernon, Missouri, and passed and approved on its second and final reading, by title only, by a majority of the members elected to the Board of Aldermen of the City of Mount Vernon, Missouri, on the 9th day of April, 2024, the ayes and nays having been entered upon the journal of the minutes of said meeting by the City Clerk.

Passed and adopted this 9th day of April 2024.

ATTEST:

April Hale, City Clerk

Jason Haymes, Mayor